DocuSign Envelope ID: C648ACB0-0E48-4E6C-9298-BOE2DB61F487

County of Fairfax, Virginia

2020 June 26 | 08:33:48 EDT

AMENDMENT NO. 2

CONTRACT TITLE: Operation and Management for the Connector Bus System

CONTRACTOR SUPPLIER CODE CONTRACT NO.

Transdev Services, Inc. 1000008549 4400009131
720 Butterfield Road, Suite 300
Lombard, IL 60148

By mutual agreement, Contract # 4400009131 is amended to change the payment terms for
Fiscal Year 2 and Fiscal Year 3 to the maximum allowed increase of 2.5%. The billable Hourly
Price (with inflation) will increase as follows:

Fiscal Year 2: (7/1/2020 — 6/30/2021) increase from $99.55 to $102.03
Fiscal Year 3: (7/1/2021 — 6/30/2022) increase from $102.03 to $104.59

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

ACCEPTANCE:
-, ’ ) _<____7/'ﬁ_,
ﬂ_. ,é.// ¢/ ~— /( :
BY: /7// N\ President & CEO Transdev North America, Inc. / CFO
(Signature) (Title)
Richard M. Alexander Jacques Laherre _06/09/2020
(Printed) (Date)

DocuSigned by:

Must 2020 june 25 | 18:22:36 EDT
OEEAQFDCEG6634D3

Cathy A. Muse, CPPO
Director/County Purchasing Agent

DISTRIBUTION:
Department of Finance - Accounts Payable/e Assistant Contract Specialist — Team 2
Department of Transportation — John Zarbo/e Contract Specialist — M. Blair

Contractor: Richard M. Alexander, bd@transdev.com

Department of Procurement & Material Management

DS 12000 Government Center Parkway, Suite 427
SP Fairfax, VA 22035-0013

| Website: www.fairfaxcounty.cov/dpmm
Phone (703) 324-3201, TTY: 711, Fax: (703) 324-3228




		2020-06-26T05:35:55-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




